504976064 06/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERESA FISHER	06/18/2018
GENE PARUNAK	06/19/2018
RICK ROUTSON	06/19/2018
STEVE MEINES	06/19/2018
GILLIAN HENKER	06/22/2018
CAITLIN WINGET	06/21/2018
RAJEN KUMAR	06/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SISU GLOBAL HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	2720 SISSON ST.
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15018800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503806913

Email: reporting@aurorapatents.com
Correspondent Name: AURORA CONSULTING LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5542

Address Line 4: TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49696

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0015-701.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY SLOAT
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Sloat/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 20 source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page11.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page12.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page13.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page14.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page15.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page16.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page17.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page18.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page19.tif source=Executed Assignment 0015-701.201#page20.tif

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention or inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/018,800, entitled "BLOOD FILTERING COMPONENT, APPARATUS, AND METHOD," and filed February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sisu Global Health, Inc., having a place of business at 2720 Sisson St.,
Baltimore, MD 21211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the
exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under any Patent
and similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States of America, its territorial
possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application, and to any national phase, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfer all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention(s) including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said

Ì

WITNESS my hand at _	DENVE	ER, CO
on this date, 18 21	NE 20	(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature: Name:	Theresa Fisher
WITNESS my hand at on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
,	Signature: Name:	Gene Parunak
Wateried	:	
WITNESS my hand at on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
÷	Signature: Name:	Rick Routson

on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature:	Chara Malana
	Name:	Steve Meines
WITENESS and bound of		
WITNESS my hand at		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
**************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Signature:	
	Name	Gillian Henker

3

on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)	
	Signature: Name:	Caitlin Winget	3385556856 58886
		8	
WITNESS my hand at			المست
on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)	
CAL CASKS CACACAC		w w	
	Signature:	te	
	Signature: Name:	Raien Kumar	***************************************

4

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention or inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/018,800, entitled "BLOOD FILTERING COMPONENT, APPARATUS, AND METHOD," and filed February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sisu Global Health, Inc., having a place of business at 2720 Sisson St.,

Baltimore, MD 21211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application, and to any national phase, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfer all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention(s) including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said

¥

WITNESS my hand at			
·	1	City & State OR Provir	nce & Country)
on this date,		,	
	Signature:		
	Name:	Theresa Fisher	
	Slan	115	
WITNESS my hand at _		Wer to Center (30 Provide	nce & Country)
WITNESS my band at _ on this date,6/19/2	10/8	Trith to return erry and a	Own on consensity
,		12 . d	
	Signature:	- <i>[/]///</i> 44	thinning and a second
	Signature. Name:	Gene Paranak	
		parti.	
oo yanaa waa ayaa ayaa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa	C.11.	MI	
WITNESS my hand at _	3 40 33 3 40	(Ciry & State OR Prov	ince & Country)
on this date,6/19	<u> </u>	Cont. M. Comment	**
	Signature:	Vin Kai	gan.
	Name:	Rick Routson	

WITNESS my hand at	300re _ 1		
on this date, <u>6/19/2.e/</u>		City & State OR Province & Cou	auy)
	Signature: Name:	Steve Meines	
WITNESS my hand at		(City & State OR Province & Cou	intry)
	Signature: Name:	Gillian Henker	

on this date,		City & State OR Province	& Country)
	Signature: Name:	Caitlin Winget	
WITNESS my hand at _		(City & State OR Province	
on this date.		· · · · · ·	•
	Signature: Name:	Raien Kumar	

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention or inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/018,800, entitled "BLOOD FILTERING COMPONENT, APPARATUS, AND METHOD," and filed February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sisu Global Health, Inc., having a place of business at 2720 Sisson St., Baltimore, MD 21211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application, and to any national phase, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfer all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention(s) including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this **ASSIGNMENT**.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this **ASSIGNMENT**;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said

WITNESS my hand at _		
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
	Signature:	
	Name:	Theresa Fisher
MATERIA 1 1 4		
WITNESS my hand at		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
<u> </u>		
	Signature:	
	Name:	Gene Parunak
WITNESS my hand at _		
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		·
	0:	
	Signature: Name:	Rick Routson
	ivaille.	NICK NOUISUII

WITNESS my hand at		,
•		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
	Signature:	
	Name:	Steve Meines
WITNESS my hand at	Nairobi, Keny	
on this date, 22 June 20	018	(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature: Name:	Jillian (Henton Gillian Henker

WITNESS my hand at _		,
•		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		·
	Signature:	
	Name:	Caitlin Winget
WITNESS 1 and at		
WITNESS my hand at _		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		•
	Signature:	
	Name:	Raien Kumar

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention or inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/018,800, entitled "BLOOD FILTERING COMPONENT, APPARATUS, AND METHOD," and filed February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sisu Global Health, Inc., having a place of business at 2720 Sisson St., Baltimore, MD 21211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application, and to any national phase, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfer all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention(s) including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this **ASSIGNMENT**;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said

WITNESS my hand at _		
, _		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
	Signature: Name:	Theresa Fisher
WITNESS my hand at on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature: Name:	Gene Parunak
WITNESS my hand at on this date,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature: Name:	Rick Routson

witness my nand at _		
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		·
	Signature:	
	Name:	Steve Meines
WITNESS my hand at		
WITNESS my hand at _		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		• •
on this date,		,
	a.	
	Signature:	C.11, H 1
	Name:	Gillian Henker

WITNESS my hand at	Denver, CO	,
_		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date, <u>6/21/2018</u>		·
	Signature:	Caitlewryst
	Name:	Caitlin Winget
WITNESS my hand at		
WITHESS my hand at		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		
	Signature:	
	Name:	Rajen Kumar

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention or inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/018,800, entitled "BLOOD FILTERING COMPONENT, APPARATUS, AND METHOD," and filed February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sisu Global Health, Inc., having a place of business at 2720 Sisson St., Baltimore, MD 21211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application, and to any national phase, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfer all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention(s) including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said

ţ

WITNESS my hand at		9
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		······································
	Signature:	
	Name:	Theresa Fisher
WITNESS my hand at _		
,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		^
	Signature:	~
	Name:	Gene Parunak
WITNESS my hand at _		
,		(City & State OR Province & Country)
on this date,		°
	Signature:	
	Name:	Rick Routson

2

WITNESS my hand aton this date,	;	(City & State OR Province & Country)
	Signature: Name:	Steve Meines
WITNESS my hand at _		
on this date,	55 (50.5) (50.5) (50.5)	(City & State OR Province & Country)

		(City & State OR Province & Country)
ı this date,		
	Signature:	
	Name:	Caitlin Winget
		nate a se
TINESS my hand a	i <u>Santea</u>	nessed, ch
s this data 88 5	UNE ZOIR	(City & State OR Province & Country)
i uns uate,		······································
		Annual Control of the
	Signature:	